[] consent

dep't Recomm.:

X Policy

Mai Seiler, ASsistant Director

o

&=

|77

(=]

€=

E

=3

a.
-
%

R

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

L

SUBMITTAL DATE:

April 14, 2011
SUBJECT: Approve revisions of contract agreements with 9 contractors for FY 2010/2011 and
allow Purchasing Agent to enter into contract amendments.

FROM: Office on Aging

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1) Approve the increase of funds in the amount of $502,656 from the current amount of
$3,927,302 for a new total of $4,429,958 and allow the Purchasing Agent to enter into
contract amendments to increase or transfer funding amounts between service providers

~ hot to exceed 10% of the annual aggregate budget in order to meet service needs.

2) Approve the amendments with 9 contractors as listed on attachment A1.

3) Authorize the Purchasing Agent to sign the agreements.

BACKGROUND: The enclosed agreements represent additional one time only funds contracted
- twith the California Department of Aging (CDA) to provide senior services in Riverside County for

~|FY 2010/2011. |
. 1. The Original Agreement in the amount of $ 3,651,469 was Board approved on July 13,
= 2010, Agenda number 3.63. '
€ § 2. The agreements were increased on various dates during FY 10/11 by the purchasing
'E?\; agent authority for $275,833 for a current amount of $3,9€7,302. This was the allowed.
u } A - i » I v ) [ ) r 1,
§M Wil C et Eoionds (Jally],-
= ontinued on next page.... Hilary F. Clarke Deputy Director Administration for Edward
E’Q{ ‘ ' F. Walsh, Director
A E INANGIAL Current F.Y. Total Cost: $ 502,656 In Current Year Budget: Yes
R E DATA Current F.Y. Net County Cost:  $ 0 . | Budget Adjustment:  No
a2 §@ Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 10/11
r $OURCE OF FUNDS: Federal 91% Contractor Match 9% Positions To Be‘ ]
T , Deleted Per A-30 o
i & & _Requires 4/5Vote| [ ]
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE
g Ahany oS s
2 | County Executive Office Signature B{ T A Sioson :
| N
3
|
i
S
8 \
s |Prev. Agn. Ref 3.63 7113/10 | District: All | Agenda Number: '



From: Office on Aging Date: 4/14/2011

SUBJECT: Approve a revision of contract agreements with 9 contractors for FY
2010/2011 and allow Purchasing Agent to enter into contract amendments.

BACKGROUND: (continued) .
amount of 10% and shown in more detail in attachment A1.

3. Additional increases to the current contract by $502,656 for a new
total of $4,429,958.

We are requesting revisions to the contractors’ amount based on One
Time Only (OTO) funds from CDA. These OTO funds were approved and
appropriated to the Office on Aging’s budget on March 29, 2011, agenda
number 3.26. We are requesting that the Board increase the Contractor
funds by $502,656 for a revised total amount of $4,429,958. Effective,
January 20, 2011, through July 1, 2011, the one time only funds can be
used to increase baseline services. Also, one time only funds can be
used to purchase equipment, fund home and community based projects,
or innovative pilot projects approved by the California Department of Aging
(CDA). :

These agreements continue a vital service to frail seniors in Riverside County.
This service target seniors in Riverside County that need: Title Ill B Personal and
Homemaker Services, Title Ill B Adult Day Care, Title 11l & VII Information and
Assistance, Title lll E Access Comprehensive Assessment, Title Il E Access
Programs (HICAP) Ombudsman Services; Title lll C-1 Congregate Meals, Title ll|
C-2 Home Delivered Meals; Title Il E Family Caregiver Support Group, Title lll E
Family Caregiver Respite, Title lll E Access.

Additionally, the Office on Aging would like the Board of Supervisors to allow the
Purchasing Agent to expedite service provider contract budget increases or
transfers of funds between service providers not to exceed ten percent (10%) of
the revised annual aggregate contractor totals.

Processing contract amendments through the Form 11 process utilizes a large
amount of staff time (both Office on Aging and other County staff). Approval by
the Board of Supervisors of this recommended motion would allow the Office on
Aging to efficiently expedite contract budget adjustments to deliver much needed
services to the community in a timely manner. -

Attachment A1 of the Form 11 gives a breakdown of service provider, program
and service descriptions, dollar amounts, and total contract amounts per service
provider.

The Office of County Counset has approved these agreements as to form.
Financial Impact: No county general fund cash match is required to receive

these funds. The office on Aging will provide an average match contribution of 9
percent ($47,469) to meet the match requirements.




| abed

sa0iAeg erenyyeeH WiNep 00'626'09 $[006E6'09 4| 006E609 § 002955 | LLAdPLZ08YO JavEWBWOH - gill B
| |
00008°vL  § | 00'SPO‘SOY'L § | 00'SYO'BLE'L $ | 00°TZE'S0E} § W
. 006162 $ 000526 S 00Z9€S LLAJELPORYO OLO SB3N - ZDllI ALL
UCHEROSSY sednes Aluey DO'SES' b1 $ | 0005Z'S5LL & 00Z9¢s FEASSLL09VO QLO sEsi - LDl 8L
UOHBIO0SSY Sa0IASS AIWES 00000GL  $| 0000001 $| 000000 & 002955 LLAdPERZOVO 7 ey Aeq - endsey - F1 el
UORBID0SSY SS0IAISS Ajlied 00000'SL  $| 00°000'BL $ | 00'000'RL  § | 00295 | LLAdIZiZOMO Buuies - poddng JeAiBeieD - J)11 enlL
UOBINOSSY $90IAI6S AlWied p0'0B9'S | 00°089'R $ | 0o'050'8 $ 00Z9%5 LLAJL0429V0 Buiiesuncy - poddng JeaBaied - Jii el
UOI|BI00SSY S80IAI8S Aluie DOSSLPSE S| 00ees'vee ¢ | ooesivey S 00Z9¢S CLEALSL09Y0 . Sles - Lol el
UCHBI0SSY seoineg Aiued 00'6sZ'6L  §| 008526l $|o0egzel  § 00Z9€s LLAdLPG09W0 aieD Aeg INPY - GlI BLL
UCHBISOSSY S90IAIS Alllied 00292'22. &  00Z9c2lZ. $i000£9'¢69 § 00Z9¢€S LLAALGPOOVO s[eapy - Z2N |l
LOWBIO0SSY BOIAIBG AUE ] 0066+'09 | 006609 S | 0000008 $ 00Z95§ | FLAdLSL09V0 Sieel - dISN LONI @il
o 00262611  $ | 00°Z6L6LF S| 00000ELL $ 002965 LLA4LSP09VO siean - dISN 2211l SL
00005} $ 00000°05 $ | 00°000'5€ $ | 00'000'5¢ $ i
qniD JBIS BAI [ELOWBY JAMOLUSIT 00°005'L $ . 00000'G) $ 00Z9¢Es OLALSLLOOVO 010 248D feq Yynpy - Il S
QNI 18IS BAI] [ELOLIGY JeMOyUSs|T 00°000°GE  § | 00000'GE & | 00000'GE  $ 00Z9€S LLA3L#S0OVO aJeq Aeq Unpy - gill SML
00°005°T $| 00'0z6'9s  § | 00°0ZE'0r  $ [ o0'OZ6'OP  §
UCHBIN0SSY SIOWIBYZy 00°005°L s | 00°000'9 $ 00Z9ES DLASEL829V0 010 s/e) Aeq - sudsay - 3|11 SPLL
UCHBR0ESY SISLIBYZ)y 1 00°000°} 3, 000000 § 00Z8ES LLAJELBESYO 0.0 welwsbeuey 858 - $5800Y - 311 BHL
UCRBICSSY SISWIBYZ)Y ; ' 000005k ¢ 00000GL §|00000SL % 0DZ9ES L1 AJPERZIVO eie) Aeq - opdsey - |1 oALL
T T Tuoneracssy siswisyziy 007000 $  00000F $ | 00°'000'7 $ 00Z9ES FhA2L0/28V0 Bujesunog - poddng Jeabesed - 31l opLL
UCHEIDGSSY SIeW B2y 00°000'2 $ - 000002 $ | 000004 g 00Z9ES LLAZI2L29V0 Bujuies} - poddng Jenifiases - i) opLL
uoNeossy SieuieyZyY 00°000°¢ $ 00000¢ $ | 00°000°€ 3 00Z9ES FLA2LLZOVO dnougy woddng - poddng saaiBaies - 3l e |
UOHEIDGSSY SIaWIBYZy Q0'02Z6'LL  $: 000Z6'}1 % | 00'0Z6'L1 3 00Z9ES L LAJ9ESZSYO uswebeuey ese) - 5800y - JII| BAIL
‘pejasodicou) ‘HSYA 00000°9L  $ | 00'0DO'9L  $ | 000009 ¢ 0029ES LLASLPSO9VO aue fed 3npv - dIll SRIL
00889l  § | 00°899°Ly  $ | 00859°LF  § | _ -
12)uBD) JGILIG JBAY OPEIOD 00859°'Ly ¢ | DO'SSO' L  $ | 00'8S9'LlF & 00ZgES | LLAJZralevo Buiyels Jejusr) IS - SOAS WWaD - gill SpLL
] 0097108 § | 00'9vi08  § | 00'9vi'vE  §
“JU 'smaauue) eie) oo'LiE'gl $ | 00°11E'8E $ | 00'LLE'BL $ 00298s LLAJPERZOVO s.ed Aeq) - sudsay - 3))) sl
"3U] 'SMOEULOD 2JBD 009827 $ 006821 §|006EL 8 00295 LLAdIZ29¥0 Buiuiel| - poddng JaniBareg - Jii epiL]
"ol 'SXXeuloy aieq 00'09F'E $ | 00'09F'E ¢ | 00098 ¢ | oozees LLAJ8LLZIVO dno5 poddng - poddng sanbeies - 31 S,
DU 'SMXSULIDY 8180 ) T00'000'9F  § | 00000'SF  § | 0000005 ¢ 00z8ES L1 AIPG09VO eJeg fed NPy - gl ohiL
jusid|zaiqng uojely JoeNuUOI L1-0L Slenjoy | Jaquinp j9oy [juei9fasfold welbBold|
Jod pasealou|” ] )
1V jusuyoeny
’ - _ Lo BAEMY ROBIASY
LL-0) 1284 |2ISId 10} S)IRIUOD
Buiby uQ #9110




Z obed

2717 BoUSWY OXepog 00'6ZS'L1 ¢! 000526l & - $ 00z9¢cs L LAJELPOSYO QLO sesiy - LOIH el
D77 BOUBWIY OX3P0S 00°226'8/€ & |00//6'82¢ ¢ 00ESL'v2e ¢ 007985 LLAL509V0 ses - LOII enlL
D71 BOUBWY OXBPOS 00'89Z'866 $ | 0089Z'865 ¢ | 00°000°09S ¢ 00Z9es LIADLSPOSVO s{esiy - ZOlll e
D71 BCUBWY OXBpog 00'66L'09 $ | 0066L'08  $ | 0000009 ¢ 0029eS LIALSLOVO s|esp - JISN LDII SIL
077 evBWY 0xepos 00'z6.'6LL $|002Z62'6LL  $|00000'ZLL § 00Z9¢5 LLASLSP09VO Siee - dISN ZOIH Sl
. 00'06'88 § | 000685 S | 000269 §
JUBg PoC SBAIBH PUCOSS 000:6'8S ¢ | 000.6'8S $|000.6'19 ¢ 00Z9ES LLAJSLOLOYO PV [BUSIBI - SOAS Wwa] - gill &ML
06'289°L  § | 00'CES'6EL $  00PO0'CZL § | OO'PSE'SEE §
WHiBsH UBIpU| 07 OUIPIEWISE UEG-SpISIaAly 08101} $ | ooBlOLE 00Z9ES LLAJPLIOSYO 010 SIBBA - dISN ZOH} Bl
UHBSH UBIpU| 0D OUIPIBLLISE UBS-SPISISA 01855 $ | 00'195°S $ 002955 LLASFLI09YO ) Q10 SIeai - dISN 1111 8L
UHESH UBIpU| 07) OUIPIBLISE LBS-SPISISAR 00p00'€Z S| 00VO0'EZ 9. 0OYSE'GL § 002985 LLAJLG209V0 sfeap - LIl eplL
HeeH uBIpU| 07 OUIPIBUISE UBS-SPISIDAY 00'000'00) $|00°000'001 ¢ 00000001 § 002985 L LAZISPOSVO SIBS - 2211 8L
OLSZVL  § | 00°966'PL  § | 00'SPL'E®  § | 00'SPLCY  § B
BuiAr] uepuadepu| aaese.d o) diysiauled 0L'GEL') AT 002924 0LAJELI0EVO OLC H00s3 - gl @il
BuiAr Juepuadepu| eAeseid o) diyslauped 00'6F2'E9 00'GrL'E0 o0'svi'ce § 00Z9¢S LLAd01609V0 Hoos3 - gl eL
00°€1ZT'E9 00°E1Z'E9 gociz’'es  $
ssoineg [8Be Ajunog pueyu 00'€IZ'EY 00°'€+Z'E9 O0ELTYS § 0029es LLAdOPLEOVO souE)sIssy 6021 - [eBa - gl il
00°056'Z $ | 00'00E'cH 00°'00¢'79 00°00¢'¥9 $ ,
18a) eoInosay Jaabese) pueju| 00'06L°1 $ | 00'000'L , 002955 0LAdEL829V0 OL0 a5ed AeQ - alidsay - 31| AL
Jae) saunosay JenBare) puey 0000zt  $|00000Z) 00Z9gs LLAELOZVO | OL0 WwewsbeuBy ese - 55800 - S|l S|
JAsn) aoInosay Jaaibases pue|uy 00°000'62 00°000's2 $ | 00°000'S2 $ 0029¢8 LLAJFESZOVO BLWOH-U| - apdsay - Jil 8L
Jaue) enuncssy JanBasey pueiul 000528 000628 3| oo000'0L ¢ 00Z9¢S L AdPESZOVO a.e) Aeq - endsoy - 3(i ML
JeeY eounasey enbese] puel| 00'0D6'S 00'006'E ¢/ 0000001 §[ - ooZees LLAPESZOVC | arBy IH bz - aydsay - 3| WL
Jeea) sounosay Janbesen puely 00°000°2 00'000'2Z $ | 00°000°2 ¢ 002955 LLALZLZOV0 Buies) - vodung JaaBases - Jiji Sl
JUED) B0INGEEY 1BAIBRIED PUBY| ~ |ooooe'e 00°00€'Z $ | 00'00E'T $ 002955 LLAd8LLZOVO0 dnaig poddng - oddng JenBa180 - Il BIHL
Iaag souncsey Jembale) pusiy| 00°058'Z1 000s8°ZL  $ | 000000 & 0029¢€S LLAJSE9ZIVO | welabeusy 858D - SSE00Y - Jiil AL
o |
00°908°9CY o0'gog'ocy § | 00'¥ZB'0GE S
fouaBy pueiy| 00'119'6Z 00°119'62 $ 002925 0LAJELOLSYO: QL0 dV2IH
Aousby pusiuj - - $ oosees  § 00Z9€5 L1 AJBB0LSYC | {SPUN4 [2InY GIHS) 95€d [B18pa dvoiH|
_ fouefy pugu) 00668 12} 00568°121 $ | 00vI6'66  § 00295 L1 AJ860L5Y0 (spund JIHS} esed jeepad dydIH
fousby pueu; 00'v80'66 00'b80°56 | 00Z6L'GE ¢ 0029€5 LIAdLB0LSYO spun4 dvDIH
Aousby puey| 00912061 00912061 $§|00€EP'06L $  00Zosg LI AS95015Y0 | {pun2 "sul) $IUSLUBSINQUISY dVOIH
Aouaby pueyuf 1 00Z9€5 LLAJSS0LEVO | (VW) 10V Uol§BZILUPO} BIEIPON dYDIH
00°00£'L $ | 00°ES¥'TET  $ | 00'ESP6S) 00¢sEesE $
SB0(AISS SJEDUHESH Uirka | 000082 $ /0000082 $ i 0029£8 FLAJELLOOYO 010 se¥ewswoy - giii oL
sanialeg aleDUlesH wixew ' 00°00S'Y $ | 00°000'SH g 00Z9¢s LLAdJEL109Y0 010 8Jed {euossdd - gll| ML
S90IAJeS SJEDUHESH WiXep m 00plS'86  § | 00'vL5'86 00FIS'e6 § . 00Z9ts LLAJE0L09VO f a1e] (euosiad - Qlil L




¢ abed

0L°L56'62P'Y
0L 89t Ly 00°68p°zaL'P 00°Z0E L26°S 00'89+'159'¢ | :1€j04 puelD W
0L'SEP'L $ | 00coL'eBZ  $ [ 00°908'89Z $ | 00°LiB'99L § ,
(IPeuuod Ajunwwe))Aunoy episiaal 4o Jejuel] Jeslunion | 09' 196 $ | 009196 3 0029e5 FLAEL81OV0 QLO-uBWSPNQWIO BIIA
(193UUOD AYUNWWIOD)ANGD SPISIAATY JO JBJUD JBBIUNOA | (L ¥ib $ | 00LRL'Y $ 00zZ9gs LLALPI2LOVO QLO-uewuspnquiQ gill
(198UUOYD AUNLILLCOIAIUNGY SPISIAAY JO JSIUSD J83JUNJOA 00/FZ'S0L  $ | 00L¥2'S0L  § 00Z9cs LLAJELELOVO| Wiswijinioay I8Sjun|oA - 8Aljemiu| uswspnquo, OL0
| (suucy ARUNWWGDIAIUNOD SPISIBATY JO 151UaY 18SILNIOA 00'yig'sc ¢ o00pLS'SE  § . 00Z9€5 L LA8261L8V0 =ds 01195y pund [ei quiQ
{18uuc) ARUMIWOND)AIUNDY SPISISAIY JO IS|UBY JSSJUNIOA 00'BB6'ZS $i00996'ZG ¢ | 00¥C6'IS  § 00295 | LAJ508L9V0 il BliLL - UewspnqwQ
(198Uu0?) AUNWWIOTIAUNDD BPISIEAl JO JBJUBY] JBBIUNIOA 00'6ee'Zt $1006eeLl  $|00L99'€S  § 0029€5 L LAS9Z6L9V0 JuSLYN0Y JSILNIOA - SAlERIU} URWSPNWO
(}00UUOT AYUNWLOD)AINGD SPISIANY JO J2IUSD JSSIUNIOA 00ZzL'L9 S| 00CEil9  $009ZT19 & 00295 © LLA<80819V0 NSIA D84 - UBLISPNQWIO - YIIA 2L
B - D0°00S'vs  $ | 00°9EZ'ZOL’L § | 00°DEZ'28L°L $ | 00°ESL'9PD°L §
77 EOLSW Y OXepos 006/6C $ 1000562 § 00Z9ES | LLAdELLOOYO CLO sieaw - 221 &L




